
d 4P 

aeSe 

D  
1lns6or Ah med 

Manager Finance, DOW 
Member 

I 

Muhammao''; am Khalid 
Manager Internal Audit, IBA 

Member 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology & Genetic Engineering 
(KIBGE)..University of Karachi  

2. Tender Reference No: KIBGE/RP/SEOPT/12-12-17 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Purchase of Scientific Equipment (Thermal Cycler) 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage: One Envelop  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA S. No. 35373 Daily Dawn. Daily Jang & Daily Kawish dated  
23-11-20 17 Print & Electronic Media (SPPRAJD No. & Newspapers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: Five (05)  

7. Total Bids Received: Three (03) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 12-12-2017  (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): One (01)  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Two (02)  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 12-12-2017  

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 



12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
iVwne of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Raiiking in 
terms of 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 5 6 

1. A. MIs. Lab Tree Rs. 661,990/- 
Selected on the 
basis of Technical 
qualification 

Selected 

2. B. MIs. Penicon Rs. 618, 930/-  
Rejected on the 
basis of Technical 
qualification 

Rejected 

B. MIs. Scientific 
Technical 
Corporation (Pu.) 
Ltd. 

Rs. 5 14,800/- 
Rejected on the 
basis of Technical 
qualification 

Rejected 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

Dr. Sa Dr.Aç. 

flnsoor Ithmed 

a 

FrX' 

inrCe 

' cor
MedCa' Hoh Care $arCOS 

w UnetY o HeCI' 5ceflCeS Ojha Can'P 

MuhañnhiadKhu rram Khal Id 
Manager Ik4rnal Audit, lilA 

Mansoor Ahmed 
Manager Finance, 1)0W 

Member 



Dr. Sad4ilan 
AsstD4* 

y\  
t 

r. ArcIh Muh 
Admi 

tar 
(Acting) 

(Aiimed 
Fn,r.1 Srces 

- -------------es 
Manooi Sc,ences. Ojtta Camxs 

Manager Finance, DUHS 
Member 

The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology 
and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE) 

University of Karachi 

Tender Opening Minutes 
January 04, 2017 

Subject: Tender for the purchase of Scientific Equipment  

TENDER NOTICE NO. KLBGEIRPISEQPTI12-12-17. 

Open tenders through the press in Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and Daily Kawish were published 
on November 23, 2017. Bids were opened before the representatives of the parties and in the 
presence of following tender opening committee members on December 12, 2017 at 3:00 p.m. 
in the conference room of KIBGE, University of Karachi. 

1. Prof. Dr. Abid Azhar 
2. Dr. Saddia Galani 
3. Dr. Arif All Chishti 
4. Mr. Qamar Iqbal Khan 
5. Mr. Shabbir Ahmed 
6. Mr. S. M. Arshad Hussain 
7. Mr. Mansoor Ahmed 

8. Mr. Muhammad Khurram Khalid 
9. Mr. Imran Rafiq 
10. Mr. Muhammad Naveed Akhtar  

Director General, KIBGE 
Assistant Professor, KIBGE 
Assistant Professor, KIBGE 
Chief Accountant, University of Karachi 
Auditor, University of Karachi 
Purchase Officer, University of Karachi 
Manager Finance, Dow University of Health 
Sciences Karachi 
Manager Internal Audit, IBA 
Administrative Officer, KIBGE 
Accounts Officer, K!BGE 

The bidding document was purchased by following five (05) bidders. 

Sr. # Bidders Name 
1.  M/s. Lab Tree (Pvt.) Ltd. 
2.  MIs. The World Wide Scientific 
3.  MIs. Mughal Traders 
4.  MIs. Penicon 
5 MIs. Scientific Technical Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd. 

Out of the above five (5) bidders only three (3) bidders have participated in bidding process 
vhile M/s Mughal Traders and MIs The World Wide Scientific did not submitted the bid. The 
bidding documents were handed over to the technical committee for the further evla1ie1r 

.

/ 

Muham dKIItifram Khalid 
Manag internal Audit, IBA 

.4ember 

Abid Azha. 
/t-J ¶)\J -_/ — Director General 

The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology 

Director General and Genetic Engineering KIBGE) 
rf Krk 

KIBGE 



/ 

The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology * 
and Genetic Engineenng (KIBGE) 

University of Karachi 

HEC Research Project # 20-3998 
"Identifying allele specific polymorphism in fragrance gene rice 

(Orpzae sativa L.)" 
TENDER NOTICE NO. JUBGEIRP/SEQPT/12-12-17 

Technical Evaluation Report 

The meeting of Technical Committee for the purchase of thermal cycler has been held on 
January 17, 2018 at 9:00 am in the KIBGE. The following members attended the meeting; 

1. Dr. Saddia Galani 

2. Dr. Sitwat Zehra 

3. Dr. ArifAli Chishti 

The agenda of the meeting was to review the bids technically and make recommendations for 
the purchase of equipment. In meeting the committee reviewed the technical specifications 
and documentation of equipment quoted. The following three (03) bidders quoted the 
Thermal Cycler. 

1) MIs. Penicon 

2) MIs Scientific Technical Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd. 

3) M/s Lab Tree (Pvt.) Ltd. 

• MIs. Penicon and MIs Scientific Technical Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd., both did not meet 
the required specifications of(a) Three independent block of capacity 3 x 32 (0.2m1) 
(b) Three blocks independently controlled and can run three different PCR programs 
simultaneously (c) 8" TFT color touch screen with graphical display. Therefore, the 
bids have been rejected on technical basis. 

. The bid of MIs. Lab Tree (Pvt.) Ltd. has been accepted on technical basis. 

This technical evaluation report is further forwarded for financial evaluation. 

I.YZ'ehra Dr. Arifhi4f 
Assi Professor Ast sF' 

KIBGE 

rot.Dr.AbidAZha 
Director General Director General 

The Karachi Institute of BiotechnolOgY 
KIBGE and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE 

university of K2" 

As1idessor/PI 
f4GE 

Page 1 of I 



' 49' 
\' Mr.M/ 

Adi 
amrnadNØtkhtar 

ttfr (Acting) 
KBG 

Dr. 

\ ç  

arrce r.- 
rc,t De ....... 

rate of MOChCaI & He. ..' 

Mr. Mansoor Ahmed 
Manager Finance 

DOW University Karachi 

Mr. Muharniftad  Khurram Khalid 
1anage\\Intcrna! Audit 
IBA Kari 

Ahmd 

The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology & Genetic Engineering (KIBGE) 
University of Karachi 

Comparative Statement of Tender No. KIBGE/RPISEQPT/ 12-12-17  

Thermal Cvcler M/s Lab Ti-ce M/s Penicon 
M/s Scientific Technical 
Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd. 

Three independent block of capacity 3 x 32 (0.2m1). YES NO NO (Single Block) 
3 blocks independently controlled and can run 3 different 
PCR programs simultaneously. 

YES NO NO 

6 Marlow (US) peltier. YES YES YES 
6 long service life Peltier heating units form 3 circuits to 
control 3 temperature zones. 

YES YES YES 

8" TFT color touch-screen with graphical display. YES Not given NO 
The running program and left time display in real time. YES YES YES 
One-click quick incubation function. YES YES YES 
Automatic restart after power failure. When power is 
restored it can continue to run unfinished program. 

YES YES YES 

Ramping rate adjustable: 0.1°C to 4.5°C. YES YES YES 

Temperature range: 0-100°C. YES NO YES 

Gradient temperature range: 30-100°C. YES YES YES 

Cycle times more than 200,000. YES YES YES 
Internal flash memory for 10000 programs. YES NO (200) NO(1000) 
Temp. Increment/Decrement: 0.N-10.0°C YES YES YES 
Time Increment/Decrement: 1 Sec '- 600 Sec YES YES YES 
Estimated cost PKR 661,990 618,930 514,800 
Moodel / Cat No. MQ-96G-3X-002 TC96 10-230 AC- 196 
Company MOLEQULE-ON Labnet Inc. Cole-PARMER 
Country China USA UK 
Status Selected on Technical basis Techniy Rejected Technically Rejected 



r 

The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE). 
University of Karachi. 

Tender Publisheh in Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and daily Kawish on Thursday, November 23, 2017. 
Date: 12-12-2017 
Tim:O0 p.m. 

Tender Notice No. KIBGEIRP/SEQPT/12-12-2017 
"PURCHASE OF SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT" 

S. No. Company Name Bid Value Bid Security 2% Pay order# Bank Name Remarks 

i MIS Lab Tree 61/?9o/7 32 
: MIS The World Wide Scientific 6/2) N° f  f€YM/ 71 -P - 

MIS Mughal Traders - 5/ ftC T ft' i', i7tFP 
4 M/S Penicon c//f73P/ 2/5//4  /54'L'f; 

i/j Joi
r ;co 

— 77& tr/O— o6/7/fl U (I') 

/ 

/ /// 
/ 

/ 

/ 
-- / / 

/ 
A 

V" 



The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology & Genetic Engineering 
(KIBGE) 

University of Karachi. 

December 12, 2017 
Time: 03:00 pm 

"PURCHASE OF SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT" 

Tender Notice No. KIBGE/RP/SEQ/PT/12-12-20 17 

Subject: Tender Opening Committee 

Attendance Sheet 

S.No Name Designation Signature 
1 Prof. Dr. Abid Azhar Director General 

2 Dr. Saddia Galani Assistant Professor 

3 Dr. Arif Au Chishti Assistant Professor 

4 Mc. S. M. Rhalid Director Finance, University of karachi 

5 Mr. Qamar lqbal Khan Chief Account Officer, University of karachi 

6 Mr. Rizwan Shaniim Resident Auditor, University of karachi ' 'F 

7 Mr. S. M. Arshad Hussain Purchase Officer, University of karachi 

8 Mr. Mansoor Ahmed 
Manager Finance, Dow University of Health 
Science Karachi 

Mr. Muhammad Khuram 
Khalid 

Manager Internal Audit, IBA Karachi 
'.i' 

10 Mr. Imran Rafiq Administrative Officer (//'\. $\/\ 

Mr. Muhammad Naveed 
Akhtar 

Accounts Officer 



S 
The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE). 

University of Karachi. 
Tender Publisheh in Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and daily Kawish on Thursday, November 23, 2017. 

Date: 12-12-2017 

Tender Notice No. KIBGEIRP/SEQPT/12-12-2017 
"PURCHASE OF SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT" 

S. No. Company Name Name of Representative Signature 

1 MIS Lab Tree - 7 , , 

2 MIS The World Wide Scientific ,i 5L ,&17 JrA tt r  

3 MIS Mughal Traders .- ,/7' J f11! 7 €tx4 

4 MIS Penicon 

'/ Tjctc 1ck4 Cc 



The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE). 
University of Karachi. 

Tender Publisheh in Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and daily Kawish on Thursday, November 23, 2017. 
Date: 12-12-2017 

Tender Notice No. KIBGEIRP/SEQPT/12- 12-2017 

"PURCHASE OF SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT" 

S. No. Bider Name Pay Order # Bank Name Rs. 

1 MIS LabTree 04126406 Bank Al Habib 1000 

2 MIS The World Wide Scientific 17792631 HBL 1000 

3 MIS Mughal Traders 14037991 UBL 1000 

4 M/S Penicon 15608123 Askaribank 1000 

c //J 5 (1 

/7/ 



*ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2017-18 
(Under Rule 8 of the Sindh Procurement Rules 2014) 

Name of the Procuring Agency: The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology & (,enetic Engineering (KIBGE), University of Karact 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12, 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of 
Procurement 
(Description) 

head of 
Account 

Allocation 
Estimated 

Cost 

Procurement 
Procedure! 
Process* * 

Procurement 
Methods*** 

Tentative 
Date of 

Procurement 
Notice 

Publication 

Tentative 
Date of 

Award of 
Contract 

Tentative 
l)ehivery 
Schedule 

Tentative 
I)ate of 

Completion 

Benefits 
Likely to 

Attain 

Scientific! 
Research 

Equipment 

HEC 
Research 
Project 

670,000 670,000 
Single stage/ 
One envelop 

process 
Tendct 15-12-2017 15-01-2018 

6-8 
weeks after 

confirm 
order 

31-03-18 

2 
Scientific/ 
Researc Ii 

Equipment 

HEC 
Research 
Project 

3,000,00(1 3,000,000 
Single stage! 
One envelop 

process 
Tender 15-01-2018 28-02-2018 

6-8 
weeks after 

confirm 
order 

30-04-18 

3 
Scientific! 
Research 

Equipment 

HEC 
Research 
Project 

825.000 825,000 
Single stage! 
One envelop 

process 
Tender 15-01-2018 28-02-2018 

6-8 
weeks after 

confirm 
order 

30-04-18 

4 
Scientific! 
Research 

Equipment 

HEC 
Research 
Project 

1.572.000 1,572,000 
Single stage! 
One envelop 

process 
Tender 1 -01-2018 28-02-2018 

6-8 
weeks after 

confirm 
order 

30-04-18 

5 
Scientific! 
Research 

Equipment 

HEC 
Research 
Project 

1,800,000 1,800,000 
Single stage! 
One envelop 

process 
Tender 15-01-2018 28-02-2018 

6-8 
weeks after 

confirm 
order 

30-04-1 

* The Annual Procurement Plan shall be prepared on the basis of available resources. 
** Procurement Procedures means, Single Stage One Envelop!Single Stage Two Envelops/Two Stage/Two Envelop (Rule 38). 
*** Procurement Methods mean, Petty Purchases/Quotations (Single/Three)/Tender/Direct Contracting/Negotiated Tendering (Rule 59). 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

